analysis 

Charge 

transfer 

resistance 

1 to 103 <1 High sensitivity 
Chips are expensive 

and hard to be  reused 

Double layer 

capacitance 
105 >10 

Simple device and 

easy operation 
Long detection time 

Medium 

resistance (Ion 

release) 

109 1 Simple device Low sensitivity 

Optical methods 

Morphological 

patterns 
105 4 

Single cell 

observation 

Complex optical 

device 

Bacterial 

length 
105 <1 High sensitivity Lack clinical tests 

Fluorescence 1 to 105 1 to 6 
Bacterial viability 

detection